

Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2023)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	6,937	112,730.4	15.3	97.9	5,012	7,748.0	6.3	105.6	11,949	120,478.4	14.0	98.3
Computer Hardware	3,055	26,661.8	3.6	214.8	2,746	3,089.7	2.5	157.5	5,801	29,751.5	3.5	207.0
Computer Software	2,026	21,265.7	2.9	27.9	2,094	2,015.3	1.6	151.0	4,120	23,281.0	2.7	30.0
Telecommunication Equipment	1,856	64,802.9	8.8	244.2	172	2,643.0	2.1	65.5	2,028	67,445.9	7.9	220.6
2: Office Equipment	12,125	20,828.2	2.8	122.9	897	877.6	0.7	143.4	13,022	21,705.8	2.5	123.6
3: Industrial Equipment	4,597	112,057.5	15.2	156.0	2,068	12,861.5	10.4	179.2	6,665	124,919.0	14.5	158.1
4: Factory Equipment	573	12,981.6	1.8	82.4	78	1,342.9	1.1	87.2	651	14,324.5	1.7	82.8
5: Construction Equipment	6,720	135,995.1	18.5	109.6	2,118	31,087.5	25.2	126.2	8,838	167,082.6	19.5	112.4
6: Transport Equipment	9,814	68,103.4	9.3	109.1	2,751	16,565.9	13.5	134.6	12,565	84,669.3	9.9	113.3
Automobile	8,445	58,980.2	8.0	107.0	2,390	13,831.8	11.2	128.8	10,835	72,812.0	8.5	110.6
Vessel	18	439.0	0.1	39.8	1	17.8	0.0	100.0	19	456.8	0.1	40.7
7: Medical Equipment	3,176	25,150.4	3.4	113.3	282	3,329.0	2.7	104.9	3,458	28,479.4	3.3	112.3
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	10,125	107,909.3	14.7	141.9	6,187	36,215.0	29.4	155.9	16,312	144,124.3	16.8	145.2
Commercial Equipment	3,502	33,673.7	4.6	115.3	5,210	17,694.8	14.4	168.0	8,712	51,368.5	6.0	129.3
9: Others	4,369	139,749.9	19.0	63.2	2,402	13,122.9	10.7	136.7	6,771	152,872.8	17.8	66.3
Physical and Chemical Equipment	454	2,785.4	0.4	109.1	35	263.5	0.2	192.1	489	3,048.9	0.4	113.4
Total	58,436	735,505.8	100.0	101.4	21,795	123,150.3	100.0	137.4	80,231	858,656.1	100.0	105.3
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	80 (80)				90 (90)				170 (170)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	101.4%				139.9%				105.5%			

Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2023)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	6,937	108,224.4	15.4	99.6	5,012	8,464.7	7.0	123.8	11,949	116,689.1	14.2	101.0
Computer Hardware	3,055	25,412.7	3.6	215.2	2,746	2,848.4	2.4	161.6	5,801	28,261.1	3.4	208.3
Computer Software	2,026	21,894.1	3.1	29.6	2,094	3,054.3	2.5	246.4	4,120	24,948.4	3.0	33.2
Telecommunication Equipment	1,856	60,917.6	8.7	266.3	172	2,562.0	2.1	66.8	2,028	63,479.6	7.7	237.7
2: Office Equipment	12,125	19,050.7	2.7	120.7	897	903.3	0.7	178.1	13,022	19,954.0	2.4	122.5
3: Industrial Equipment	4,597	102,861.0	14.7	153.5	2,068	14,310.6	11.8	162.5	6,665	117,171.6	14.3	154.6
4: Factory Equipment	573	12,301.2	1.8	82.7	78	1,282.6	1.1	86.0	651	13,583.8	1.7	83.0
5: Construction Equipment	6,720	130,391.0	18.6	109.6	2,118	29,492.5	24.4	125.1	8,838	159,883.5	19.5	112.1
6: Transport Equipment	9,814	65,365.8	9.3	109.7	2,751	16,728.2	13.8	129.9	12,565	82,094.0	10.0	113.3
Automobile	8,445	56,185.4	8.0	107.0	2,390	14,108.2	11.7	124.2	10,835	70,293.6	8.6	110.0
Vessel	18	408.6	0.1	40.0	1	17.1	0.0	101.2	19	425.7	0.1	41.0
7: Medical Equipment	3,176	23,559.8	3.4	112.8	282	3,161.9	2.6	106.2	3,458	26,721.7	3.3	112.0
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	10,125	101,875.1	14.5	140.7	6,187	34,373.8	28.4	155.2	16,312	136,248.9	16.6	144.1
Commercial Equipment	3,502	31,312.9	4.5	113.9	5,210	16,519.9	13.7	154.8	8,712	47,832.8	5.8	125.4
9: Others	4,369	136,897.0	19.5	62.8	2,402	12,250.3	10.1	138.1	6,771	149,147.3	18.2	65.7
Physical and Chemical Equipment	454	2,603.3	0.4	108.9	35	221.7	0.2	172.0	489	2,825.0	0.3	112.2
Total	58,436	700,526.0	100.0	100.6	21,795	120,967.9	100.0	137.3	80,231	821,493.9	100.0	104.7
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	80 (80)				90 (90)				170 (170)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	100. 6%				139. 5%				104. 9%			